Maritime Geothermal Ltd.
P.O. Box 2555, 170 Plantation Road
Petitcodiac, NB  E4Z 6H4
(506) 756-8135
PC-75-P-*S-T/X-KDER* Pool Conditioner
Pool Room Dehumidifier
        with Heat Recovery to Air (standard)
        with Heat Recovery to Pool Water (option)

ECO 000321: 1-May-2024
ECO 000321: 1-May-2024 Page   2 002302SPC-04
Model Nomenclature
AC2—75—P—1/6—KDE—xx
PC—75—P—1S—T—KDERS—xx
Series:
PC = Pool Conditioner
Nominal Size:
45 = 031 compressor
55 = 042 compressor
65 = 054 compressor
75 = 061 compressor
80 = 072 compressor
Refrigerant:
P = R410a
Voltage Code:
1 = 208/230-1-60
2 = 208-3-60
4 = 460-3-60
6 = 220-1-50
7 = 380-3-50
Compressor:
S = single stage scroll
Series:
AC2 = PC Outdoor Condenser
Nominal Size:
45 = for PC-45
55 = for PC-55
65 = for PC-65
75 = for PC-75
80 = for PC-80
Voltage Code:
1/6 = 208-277VAC, 50/60Hz
Air Coil:
S = Standard
K = Coated
Blower Type:
D = Direct Drive
Blower Motor:
E = ECM (Variable Speed)
Revision:
01, 02 etc.
Air Coil:
K = Coated
Blower Type:
D = Direct Drive
Blower Motor:
E = ECM (Variable Speed)
Air Return:
R = Right Side
Air Discharge:
S = Side (end)
T = Top (up)
D = Down
Revision:
01, 02 etc.
Indoor Loop (Pool)
Exchanger:
T = Titanium
X = NONE
ECO 000321: 1-May-2024 Page   3 002302SPC-04
Maritime Geothermal Ltd. has a continuous improvement policy and reserves the right to modify specification
data at any time without prior notice .
APPLICATION TABLE - OPTIONAL AC2-SERIES OUTDOOR UNIT
MODEL REFRIGERANT VOLTAGE AIR COIL BLOWER TYPE BLOWER MOTOR REVISIONS
AC2-65/75/80    P   1/6  K D E 02
This manual applies only to the models and revisions listed in this table.
APPLICATION TABLE - FIRMWARE AND PC APP
Firmware  Version* Associated PC APP Version
MGT GEN2 Bootload Firmware V3.85+ MGT GEN2 PC APP V2.07+
APPLICATION TABLE - OPTIONAL GROUND LOOP HEAT EXCHANGER / WATER COIL
PC MODEL SIZE ACCESSORY WATER COIL  CIRCULATOR
PC-75     03-7040   (BTSSC-84) UP26-99/NRF-36 OR EQUIV.